h is  oromotion to.the ^,tation/9Lry post h is  pay should

have been fixed  ar per rule i . e .  Basic pay + 3C% 

running allowance at Rs . 312/~(R^. 240/- basic  pay + 

72/- 30;-'o of the basic  pay) but since the Gr. of AlP 

was R s . 3 3 5 /“ 425, h is  pay was fixed  at Rs , 335 

(Three hundred thirty five only) w . e . f .  2 7 .6 .1 9 6 5 .  From 

time to tinne he was put to officiate  on the various
/w--'

stationary posts and as p3v rules he was allowed the 

benefit  of fixation  of pay in the respective post and 

grade^ Thus, the applicant was promoted to officiate